#4102 P.010/016 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

07-02-2002

102135135

its and Trademarks; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney's Docket No.: IN-5436 Application No.:09/779,948	iving party
Additional numbers stached? X Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 3, 2001 Additional numbers.attached? Yes 3 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Attorney's Docket No.: IN-5436 Application No.: 09/779, 948 Additional numbers attached? Yes 3 5. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary E. Golotz No.: 109/779, 948 Name: Mary E. Golotz Name: Address: BASE Comporation Street Address: BASE Comporation Street Address: BASE Comporation Street Address: 26701 Telegraph Road City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034-2442 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One C. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41); \$40.00 B. Deposit account number: 23-3425 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by disposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. Name of Person Signature Name of Person Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: Dete	·
Additional numbers attached? X Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other APR - 6 2001 Additional numbers attached? Yes 3 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) Attorney's Docket No.: IN-5436 Application No.: 09/779, 948 5. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary E. Gotota Internal Address: BASE Corporation Street Address: BASE Corporation Internal Address: BASE Corporation Street Address: 25701 Telegraph Road City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034-2442 City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034-2442 City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034-2442 City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034-2415 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ONOT USE THIS SPACE Peter Mary E. Gotota Internal Address: 2010 Telegraph Road City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034-2415 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. Signature Dete Total number of peges comprising cover sheet: Total number of peges comprising cover sheet: Dete Signature Dete 1. Total field Mary States (Additional numbers attached? Yes Signature Dete Signature Dete 1. Total field the foregoting information is true and correct end any attached copy of the original document Total number of peges comprising cover sheet: Total number of peges comprising cover sheet:	
Southfield, Michigan 48034-2 Additional numbers stisched? X Yee No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 3, 2001 Additional numbers attached? Yes 3 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No. (s) Attorney's Docket No.: IN-5436 Application No.: 09/779, 948 Additional numbers attached? Yes 3 5. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary E. Golds Name: Mary E. Golds Name: Mary E. Golds Name: Anne Serry Sabourin Internal Address: BASF Corporation Street Address: BASF Corporation Street Address: 26701 Telegraph Road City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034-2442 City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034-2442 City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034-2442 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any attached copcopy of the original document (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of	
Additional numbers attached? X Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Additional numbers attached? Yes of Additional numbers attached? Yes of Application number(s): If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) A Reternal Application No.(s) A Reternal Application No.(s) S. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Marx E. Golots Internal Address: BASE Corporation Street Address: BASE Comporation Street Address: Michigan Zip: 48034-2442 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 8. Deposit account number: 23-3425 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if pating by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document Marjorie Ellis Name of Person Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	<u>, 7979776776</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 3, 2001 Additional numbers attached? Yes 1 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) A Patent Application No.(s) A Patent Application No.(s) A Patent Application No.(s) S. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 1 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 1 Sa. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning documers and address attached? Yes 1 Sa. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence seconcerning documers and address attached? Name: Ange Sa. Sa. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence seconcerning documers and address and	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Petent Application No.(s) Attorney's Docket No.: IN-5436 Application No.:09/779, 948 Additional numbers attached? Yes 3 Additional numbers attached? Name: Anne Genv Sabourin Internal Address: BASF Corporation Streat Address: BASF Corporation Streat Address: BASF Corporation Streat Address: BASF Corporation Streat Addres	
Other Execution Date: April 3, 2001 Additional numbers, attached? Yes 3 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.: 109/779, 948 Additional numbers attached? Yes 3 Additional numbers attached? Yes 3 S. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Many E. Golota State: Michigan Zip: 48034-2442 City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034-2442 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41):	
Execution Date: April 3, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Attorney's Docket No.: IN-5436 Application No.:09/779, 948 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary E. Golota Name: Mary E. Golota Internal Address: BASF Corporation Street Address: BASF Corporation Street Address: BASF Corporation Street Address: BASF Corporation Street Address: BASF Corporation Gity: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034-2442 Gity: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 4	2001
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney's Docket No.: IN-5436 Application No.:09/779, 948 Additional numbers attached? Yes 7 5. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary E. Golota Name: Anne Gerry Sabourin Internal Address: 26701 Telegraph Road City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034-2442 City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034-2442 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 8. Deposit account number: 23-3425 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cop copy of the original document I hereby certify that the a correspondence is being deposit the United State Posial Service envelopes as First Class Mail ad the Assistant Commissioner for Washington, D.C. 20231 on A 2001. Name: Anne Gerry Sabourin Internal Address: 26701 Jelegraph Road City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034-2442 City: Southfield State: Michigan	المسالة المسالة المسالة
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Attorney's Docket No.: IN-5436 Application No.:09/779, 948 Additional numbers attached? Yes 7 5. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary E. Golota Internal Address: BASE Corporation Street Address: BASE Corporation Street Address: 26701 Telegraph Road City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034-2442 City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034-2442 City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034-242 City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034-242 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 8. Deposit account number: 23-3425 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cop copy of the original document I hereby certify that the a correspondence is being deposit envelope as First Class Mail ad the United States Postal Service envelope as First Class Mail ad the United States Postal Service envelope as First Class Mail ad the United States Postal Service envelope as First Class Mail ad the United States Postal Service envelope as First Class Mail ad the United States Postal Service envelope as First Class Mail ad the United States Postal Service envelope as First Class Mail ad the United States Postal Service envelope as First Class Mail ad the United States Postal Service envelope as First Class Mail ad the United States Postal Service envelope as First Class Mail ad the United States Postal Service envelope as First Class Mail ad the United States Postal Service envelope as First Class Mail ad the United States Postal Service envelope as First Class Mail ad the United States Postal Service envelope as First Class Mail ad the United States Postal Service envelope and P	Yes X
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney's Docket No.: IN-5436 Application No.:09/779, 948 Additional numbers attached? Yes 7 5. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary E. Golota Internal Address: BASF Corporation Street Address: 25701 Telegraph Road City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034-2442 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 8. Deposit account number: 23-3425 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct end any attached copy of the original document Marjorie Eliis Name: Anne Genv Sabourin Internal Address: BASF Corporation Street Address: 26701 Telegraph Road City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034-2442 City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034-2442 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 23-3425 Po Not USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct end any attached cop copy of the original document I hereby certify that the a correspondence is being deposit envelope as First Class Mail and the Address of the Commissioner for Weshington, D.C. 20231 on A 2001. Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
Additional numbers attached? S. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary E. Gotota Name: Anne Gerry Sabourin Internal Address: 26701 Telegraph Road City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034-2442 City: Southfield State: Mi	>.
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mery E. Golota Name: Anne Gerry Sabourin Internal Address: BASE Corporation Street Address: 25701 Telegraph Road City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034-2442 City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 4803	
5. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary E. Gotota Name: Anne Gerry Sabourin Internal Address: BASF Corporation Street Address: 26701 Telegraph Road City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034-2442 City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034-444 City: Southfield State:	
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary E. Golota Internal Address: BASF Corporation Street Address: 26701 Telegraph Road City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034-2442	Yes X
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary E. Golota Internal Address: BASF Corporation Street Address: 26701 Telegraph Road Street Address: 26701 Telegraph Road Street Address: 26701 Telegraph Road City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034-2442 City: Southf	
Should be mailed: Name: Mary E. Golota Internal Address: BASE Corporation Street Address: 26701 Telegraph Road City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034-2442 City: Southfield State:	
Internal Address: BASF Corporation Street Address: 25701 Telegraph Road City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034-2442 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 8. Deposit account number: 23-3425 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document Marjorie Ellis Name of Person Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
Street Address: 26701 Telegraph Road City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034-2442 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 8. Deposit account number: 23-3425 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit: account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document Marjorie Ellis Name of Person Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	rin
City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034-2442 City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034-24	?oad
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 8. Deposit account number: 23-3425 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cop copy of the original document I hereby cartify that the a correspondence is being deposite United States Postal Service envelope as First Crass Mall ad the Assistant Commissioner for Weshington, D.C. 20231 on A 2001. Name of Person Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	o: 48034-2442
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 8. Deposit account number: 23-3425 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cop copy of the original document I hereby cartify that the a correspondence is being depose the United States Postal Service envelope as First Class Mail ad the Assistant Commissioner for Washington, D.C. 20231 on A 2001. Name of Person Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cop copy of the original document I hereby certify that the a correspondence is being depose the United States Postal Service envelope as First Class Mall ad the Assistant Commissioner for Washington, D.C. 20231 on A 2001. Name of Person Signature Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cop copy of the original document I hereby certify that the a correspondence is being depose the United States Postal Service envelope as First Class Mall ad the Assistant Commissioner for Washington, D.C. 20231 on A 2001. Name of Person Signature Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	23-3425
Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cop copy of the original document I hereby certify that the a correspondence is being depose the United States Postal Service envelope as First Class Mall ad the Assistant Commissioner for Washington, D.C. 20231 on A 2001. Name of Person Signature Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cope copy of the original document I hereby certify that the a correspondence is being depose the United States Postal Service envelope as First Class Mall ad the Assistant Commissioner for Washington, D.C. 20231 on A 2001. Name of Person Signature Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cope copy of the original document I hereby certify that the a correspondence is being depose the United States Postal Service envelope as First Class Mall ad the Assistant Commissioner for Washington, D.C. 20231 on A 2001. Name of Person Signature Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cope copy of the original document I hereby certify that the a correspondence is being depose the United States Postal Service envelope as First Class Mall add the Assistant Commissioner for Washington, D.C. 20231 on A 2001. Name of Person Signature Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cope copy of the original document I hereby cartify that the a correspondence is being depose the United States Postal Service envelope as First Class Mall and the Assistant Commissioner for Washington, D.C. 20231 on A 2001. Name of Person Signature Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
Marjorie Ellis Name of Person Signature Name of Person Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: I hereby cartify that the a correspondence is being depose the United States Postal Service envelope as First Class Mall ad the Assistant Commissioner for Washington, D.C. 20231 on A 2001. Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
Marjorie Ellis Marjorie Ellis Name of Person Signature Signature Signature Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	y that the altach
Name of Person Signature Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 5-5-	estal Service in a ass Mall address Issioner for Pate
GTON11 00000048 233425 09779948 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
GTON11 00000048 233425 09779948	
Sister of the si	
/ AO OO CH \	
/ grand en	

PATENT

REEL: 12849 FRAME: 0148

IN-5436

SECOND PAGE OF RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent only

Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies)

- 2. Mark KOWALEWSKI
- 3. Dustin CLINARD
- 4. Kurt D. HOFFMAN
- 5.
- 6.
- 7.

Docket No. IN-5436

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (WE), John E. BOISSEAU, Mark KOWALEWSKI, Dustin CLINARD, and Kurt D. HOFFMAN residing at 2071 Birchland Drive, Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48302, United States of America; 28774 Yorkshire, Chesterfield Township, Michigan 48047, United States of America; 1550 Georgetown, Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48104, United States of America; 43171 Chardonnay Drive, Sterling Heights, Michigan 48314, United States of America (declarant(s)) declare that I (WE) have invented certain improvements in: METHOD OF IMPROVING THE APPEARANCE OF COATED ARTICLES HAVING BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL SURFACES, AND COATING COMPOSITIONS FOR USE THEREIN hereinafter the invention or inventions, described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/779,948 filed on February 9. 2001 and being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and to said application, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, BASF Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 3000 Continental Drive - North, Mount Olive, New Jersey 07828-1234 (assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, and to said application and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

-2-

Docket: IN-5436

NOW THEREFORE, in accordance with the terms of declarant(s) employment agreement, the declarant(s) does (do) hereby assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in theaforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the declarant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The declarant(s) further agrees(s), in accordance with the terms of declarant(s) employment agreement, without any payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

-3-

Title: METHOD OF IMPROVING THE APPEARANCE OF COATED ARTICLES HAVING BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL SURFACES, AND COATING COMPOSITIONS FOR USE THEREIN

Docket: IN-5436

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: _	4-3-2601	Signed: Som E. Bouseau Typed Name: John E. BOISSEAU
Dated: _	4-3-2001	Signed: Mark KOWALEWSKI
Dated:	4-3-2001	Signed: Kut D. Hoffman Typed Name: Kurt D. HOFFMAN

State of MICHIGAN) ss.
County of OAKLAND)

On this 3 day of April 2001 before me personally appeared the foregoing individuals, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

(seal)

Notary Public.

Notary Public, <u>Wayne</u> County, <u>Michigan</u> Acting in <u>Oakland</u>

County, State of Michigan

My Commission Expires: April 8, 2001

MARIORIE E. ELLIS
Notary Public, Wayne County, Michigan
Acting in Oxiderid County, Michigan
My Commission Expires April 8, 2001

PATENT

REEL: 12849 FRAME: 0152

successors, or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

-4-

Title: METHOD OF IMPROVING THE APPEARANCE OF COATED ARTICLES HAVING BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL SURFACES, AND COATING COMPOSITIONS FOR USE THEREIN

Docket: IN-5436

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: 3/27/01	Signed: Just Vivo
	Typed Name: Dustin CLINARD
Witnessed:	Witnessed:
MADIN - 10 -	11/1000
Name MARAN THUH. Scott, JR	Name Bala Viswanath
Address 3811 SAND MYPRE DE	Address 3926 Crown Ridge
HOWSTON, YX 77057	HOUSTON, TX 77059

RECORDED: 04/06/2002